

Our Ref: 279/2020
October 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

- 1) Please provide the total agency spend of your Trust for the last financial year April 2019 to April 2020 and the total hours supplied by temporary agency staff to your Trust, for the following staffing categories:

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

Staffing Provision Total Spend (FY 2019/20) Total Hours (FY 2019/20)

General Nursing

Theatres (Nursing)

Healthcare Assistants

RMN's (Where applicable)

Doctors (All specialisms)

Doctors, Hours: 113,620.5

Doctors, Cost: £8,853,380.9

Non-Medical, Non-Clinical

ENP/ANP

AHP, Hours: 27,435.6

AHP, Cost: £996,033.4

- 2) Please provide the total amount spent on Bank Staff for your Trust during the last financial year April 2019 – April 2020, and the total hours supplied by these staff, for the following staffing categories:

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

Staffing Provision Total Spend (FY 2019/20) Total Hours (FY 2019/20)

General Nursing

Theatres (Nursing)

Healthcare Assistants

RMN's (Where applicable)

Doctors (All specialisms)

Doctors, Hours: 74,635.6

Doctors, Cost: £7,731,478.2

Non-Medical, Non-Clinical

ENP/ANP